

CITY OF KINGSTON PUBLIC HEARING June 14, 2016 – 6 P.M.

- 1. Ordinance No. 16-5-10-1 of the City of Kingston, Tennessee Adopting the Annual Budget and Setting the Tax Rate for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2016, and Ending June 30, 2017
- 2. Ordinance No. 16-5-10-2 Making and Fixing the Annual Budget for the Water and Sewer Department of the City of Kingston for the Fiscal Year 2016/2017 and Establishing Water and Sewer Rates and the Expenses of the Operation of the Kingston Water and Sewer Departments
- **3.** Ordinance No. 16-5-10-3 to Amend the Budget Appropriation Ordinance for Fiscal Year 2015/2016 for the City of Kingston
- **4.** Ordinance No. 16-5-10-4 Amending the Annual Budget for the Water and Sewer Department of the City of Kingston for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2015, and Ending June 30, 2016



KINGSTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING COUNCIL CHAMBER - 900 WATERFORD PLACE June 14, 2016 – Immediately Following Public Hearing

AGENDA

- A. Call to Order
- B. Invocation and Pledge
- C. Roll Call
- D. Approval of Previous Minutes
- E. Citizen Comments/Persons to Appear
- F. Reports
 - A. Mayor and Council
 - B. City Manager's Report
- **G.** Addition of Items to the Meeting Agenda Received After Close of Agenda Deadline (By Unanimous Consent of All Members Present)

H. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- **A.** Second Reading of Ordinance No. 16-5-10-1 of the City of Kingston, Tennessee Adopting the Annual Budget and Setting the Tax Rate for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2016, and Ending June 30, 2017
- **B.** Second Reading of Ordinance No. 16-5-10-2 Making and Fixing the Annual Budget for the Water and Sewer Department of the City of Kingston for the Fiscal Year 2016/2017 and Establishing Water and Sewer Rates and the Expenses of the Operation of the Kingston Water and Sewer Departments
- **C.** Second Reading of Ordinance No. 16-5-10-3 to Amend the Budget Appropriation Ordinance for Fiscal Year 2015/2016 for the City of Kingston
- **D.** Second Reading of Ordinance No. 16-5-10-4 Amending the Annual Budget for the Water and Sewer Department of the City of Kingston for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2015, and Ending June 30, 2016

I. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Adopt a Resolution to Adopt an Internal Control Policy for the City of Kingston, Tennessee
- B. Authorize the Mayor to Execute the Contract Between the East Tennessee Development District and the City of Kingston, Tennessee
- C. Adopt a Resolution to Authorize an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement for the Use of Inmates on Public Projects
- D. Authorize the Mayor to Execute an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between the City of Kingston and the Roane County Sheriff's Office
- E. Adopt a Resolution Authorizing the Issuance of Capital Outlay Note Series 2016 in an Amount Not to Exceed \$108,775
- F. Authorize Employee Participation in the State of Tennessee 401(k) and 457 Deferred Compensation Retirement Plan
- G. Approve the Appointment of Two Positions to the Parks and Recreation Commission (4-Year Term Beginning July 1, 2016, and Ending June 30, 2020
- H. Approve the Sale of Surplus Police Department Equipment on GovDeals